FARO Technologies Invites You to Join Its Second Quarter Conference Call on the Web

July 31, 2002

LAKE MARY, Fla., July 31 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- In conjunction with FARO Technologies' Second Quarter earnings release, you are invited to listen to its conference call that will be broadcast live over the Internet on Wednesday, August 14 at 11:00 a.m. with Simon Raab, Chairman and CEO, and Gregory Fraser, Executive Vice President of FARO Technologies (Nasdaq: FARO).

What: FARO Technologies Second Quarter Earnings Release

When: Wednesday, August 14 at 11:00 a.m.

Where: http://www.firstcallevents.com/service/ajwz364041346qf12.html

How: Live over the Internet -- Simply log on to the web at the

address above

Contact: Sharon Trowbridge, +1-407-333-9911

FARO Technologies (Nasdaq: FARO) and its international subsidiaries design, develop and market CAM2 systems and services for manufacturers of automotive, aerospace, industrial and consumer products worldwide. Principal products include the FARO Control Station measurement system, the Laser Tracker and a CAM2 family of advanced CAD-based measurement and reporting software. FARO products provide manufacturers the freedom to measure production parts or complex assemblies on the shop floor. FARO's customers benefit through improved productivity and enhanced product quality because of reduced rework and scrap within the manufacturing process. A recognized leader of dimensional quality control products worldwide, FARO Technologies is ISO 9001 certified and Guide 25 approved. Learn more at www.faro.com.

If you are unable to participate during the live webcast, the call will be archived on the Web site http://www.faro.com. The call will also be archived at http://www.prnewswire.com.

(Minimum Requirements to listen to broadcast: The Windows Media Player software, downloadable free from http://www.microsoft.com/windows/windowsmedia/EN/default.asp, and at least a 28.8 Kbps connection to the Internet. If you experience problems listening to the broadcast, send an email to isproducers@prnewswire.com.)

MAKE YOUR OPINION COUNT - Click Here

http://tbutton.prnewswire.com/prn/11690X75313738

SOURCE FARO Technologies Web site: http://www.faro.com

Photo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20000522/FLM035LOGO AP Archive: http://photoarchive.ap.org PRN Photo Desk, 888-776-6555 or

212-782-2840

CONTACT: Sharon Trowbridge of FARO Technologies, +1-407-333-9911

Audio: http://www.firstcallevents.com/service/ajwz364041346gf12.html

CAPTION: FLM035LOGO FARO TECHNOLOGIES LOGO FARO Technologies logo. (PRNewsFoto)[TK] LAKE MARY, FL USA 06/05/2002